RESOLUTION NO. 10227

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SWIMMING POOL FEES FOR ELECTRIC CITY WATER PARK, WATER TOWER, JAYCEE, AND NATATORIUM SWIMMING POOLS

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department's primary focus is to enhance the overall health and livability of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted Resolution 10050, "A Resolution to Establish Swimming Pool Daily Fees for Mitchell, Water Tower, Jaycee, and Natatorium Swimming Pools" on February 18, 2014. Said fees have not been adjusted since that time; and

WHEREAS, having considered the cost of operation, administration and maintenance of all of the swimming pools, it is deemed necessary and appropriate to adjust fees associated therewith, thereby reducing the subsidy from the general fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

That Resolution 10050 is hereby repealed; and

Fees for the Electric City Water Park, Water Tower, Jaycee, and Natatorium swimming pools are hereby established as follows:

Mitchell Pool Access

Adult	5.00
Youth 3-17	3.00

Children 2 & under Free – 1 child per paying adult, \$2.00 each add'l child

Mitchell Pool Access with Water Slides and Flow Rider

Adult	12.00*
Youth 3-17	10.00*

^{*}Includes tubes/boards

Water Tower/Jaycee/Natatorium Access Open Swim

Adult	4.00
Youth 3-17	3.00

Children 2 & under Free – 1 child per paying adult, \$2.00 each add'l child

Water Exercise

Daily	4.00
Monthly Pass	30.00
Punch Card (10 times)	40.00

Adult Lap Swim

Daily	4.00
Monthly Pass	30.00

Electric City Water Park/Mitchell Pool/Water Slide Rental

Water Park, Two Hours (Up to 499 people)	750.00
500-999 people	850.00
1,000-1,199	1,150.00
1,200 - 1,500	1,350.00
Water Park, Additional Hour	500.00

Mitchell only, 2 hours (500 people maximum)	500.00
Flow Rider only, 2 hours (400 people maximum)	500.00
Jaycee/Water Tower Private Rental	
Two Hours 50 people & under	150.00
Two Hours 50 people & over	200.00
Natatorium Private Rental	
Two Hours 50 people & under	130.00
Two Hours 50 people & over	170.00

This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, February 6, 2018.

	Bob Kelly, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lisa Kunz, City Clerk	_
(SEAL OF CITY)	
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:	
Sara Sexe, City Attorney	